 AIC1727/AIC1727A
 50mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
 SPEC NO: DS-1727-00   7/13/00
 ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
 4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 1
� FEATURES
� 4%/ 2% Accuracy Output Voltage.
� Low Dropout Voltage

 ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
 4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
AIC1727X-XXCXX ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
AIC1727(A)-30CX
AIC1727(A)-33CX
AIC1727(A)-36CX
AIC1727(A)-45CX
AIC1727(A)-50CX
(SOT-89)
FRONT VIEW
1: GND
2: VIN
3: VOUT
1 2 3
1
2
3
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2: VIN
3: VOUT
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: VIN
1
2
3
AIC1727(A)-30CZL
AIC1727(A)-33CZL
AIC1727(A)-36CZL
AIC1727(A)-45CZL
AIC1727(A)-50CZL
(TO-92 L Type)
AIC1727(A)-30CZT
AIC1727(A)-33CZT
AIC1727(A)-36CZT
AIC1727(A)-45CZT
AIC1727(A)-50CZT
(TO-92 T Type)
PACKAGING TYPE
U: SOT-23
X: SOT-89
ZT: TO-92
ZL: TO-92
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
36: 3.6V
45: 4.5V
50: 5.0V
ACCURACY
DEFAULT: 4%
A: 2%
AIC1727(A)-30CU
AIC1727(A)-33CU
AIC1727(A)-36CU
AIC1727(A)-45CU
AIC1727(A)-50CU
(SOT-23)
FRONT VIEW
1: GND
2: VOUT
3: VIN
1 2
3
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 Input Supply Voltage...................................................…………..…….................... -0.3~13V
 Operating Junction Temperature Range.....………........…………..….............. -40°C~ 85°C
 Storage Temperature Range ....................……......................……….............. -65°C~150°C
 Power Dissipation SOT-89 Package ....…...….................  0.5W
 TO-92 Package .....………….............   0.5W